Three Rivers Fees and Charges Schedule - Cemeteries Set from 1 April 2025

Name of Fee or Charge	Description of Fee or Ch	arge	VAT	Current Charge EXC VAT 2024/25 £	Increase	Proposed charge from 1 April 2025 EXC VAT	Proposed charge from 1 April 2025 INC VAT
Cemeteries	TRDC Resident	Purchase full plot	Exempt	1,244.00	2.57%	1,276.00	1,276.00
		Purchase full plot for cremated	Exempt	1,244.00	2.57%	1,276.00	1,276.00
		Purchase half plot	Exempt	623.00	2.57%	639.00	639.00
		Purchase full plot Woodland	Exempt	680.00	2.50%	697.00	697.00
		Purchase half plot Woodland	Exempt	339.00	2.65%	348.00	348.00
		Stillborn Child Interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
		Child under 18 interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
		Single Depth interment	Exempt	903.00	2.55%	926.00	926.00
		Double Depth interment	Exempt	1,102.00	2.54%	1,130.00	1,130.00
		Treble Depth interment	Exempt	2,094.00	2.53%	2,147.00	2,147.00
		Ashes interment	Exempt	386.00	2.59%	396.00	396.00
		Weekend interment rate	Exempt	1,337.00	2.54%	1,371.00	1,371.00
		Woodland Single Depth interment	Exempt	903.00	2.55%	926.00	926.00
		Woodland Ashes interment	Exempt	386.00	2.59%	396.00	396.00
		Tree & Bulb Contribution	Exempt	142.00	2.82%	146.00	146.00
		Permit for new memorial	Exempt	307.00	2.61%	315.00	315.00
		Permit to amend memorial	Exempt	106.00	2.83%	109.00	109.00
		Permit to add kerbing	Exempt	213.00	2.82%	219.00	219.00
		Memorial Plaque in Memorial Garden	Exempt	308.00	2.60%	316.00	316.00
		Transfer title on Deed	Exempt	88.00	3.41%	91.00	91.00
	TRDC Non-resident	Purchase full plot	Exempt	3,731.00	2.52%	3,825.00	3,825.00
		Purchase full plot for cremated	Exempt	3,731.00	2.52%	3,825.00	3,825.00
		Purchase half plot	Exempt	1,869.00	2.51%	1,916.00	1,916.00
		Purchase full plot Woodland	Exempt	2,038.00	2.50%	2,089.00	2,089.00
		Purchase half plot Woodland	Exempt	1,016.00	2.56%	1,042.00	1,042.00
		Stillborn Child Interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge

Cemeteries	TRDC Non-resident	Child under 18 interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
		Single Depth interment	Exempt	2,709.00	2.51%	2,777.00	2,777.00
		Double Depth interment	Exempt	3,304.00	2.51%	3,387.00	3,387.00
		Treble Depth interment	Exempt	6,282.00	2.52%	6,440.00	6,440.00
		Ashes interment	Exempt	1,156.00	2.51%	1,185.00	1,185.00
		Woodland Single Depth interment	Exempt	2,709.00	2.51%	2,777.00	2,777.00
		Woodland Ashes interment	Exempt	1,156.00	2.51%	1,185.00	1,185.00
	Grounds Maintenance Charge for Internments	Saturday (and after 4pm on weekdays) per hour (or part hour) per person	Exempt	27.00	3.70%	28.00	28.00
		Sunday / Bank Holiday per hour (or part hour) per person	Exempt	36.00	2.78%	37.00	37.00